

## Grundy Livingston Kankakee Workforce Board Executive Committee

Workforce Board Office

200 E. Court St., Suite 506, Kankakee March 2, 2022 9:00am

## Meeting will be held at the Workforce Board office but will also be available via Cisco Webex due to COVID-19. Meeting link is below:

https://workforceboard.my.webex.com/workforceboard.my/j.php?MTID=m8abaddf987152a7d99f62952f6a0a071

Meeting number: 182 067 6470 Password: PUvex3jSE83

Join by phone: 415-655-0001 Phone Access code: 182 067 6470 Phone Password: 78839357

## Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Public Comment
- III. ACTION Items:
  - **A.** Recommend the approval of the December 1, 2021 minutes (Attachment A)
  - **B.** Recommend the approval to release the One Stop Operator Request for Proposal (*Attachment B*)
  - **C.** Program Operations recommends the approval of the revised ITA & Supportive Services policies. (*Attachment C*)

## IV. Reports:

- A. Program Operations Committee
  - **1.** Fiscal Reports (Attachment D)
    - a. Incumbent Worker Training Program Budget
  - 2. Program Updates
    - **a.** Enrollment Report (Attachment E)
    - b. State Demand Occupation List Policy update
    - c. Workforce Services office update
    - d. Employer Wage & Benefits Survey
    - e. Trade Fair Event
    - f. Grundy County Hiring Day
    - g. Second Chance hiring workshop for employers
    - h. Livingston County American Rescue Plan Funds Grant
  - 3. Operational Update
    - a. Service Integration Project
    - b. Regional & local plan: Posted on www.glkwb.com
    - c. Workforce Board Audit
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business
- VI. Adjournment